

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)
VA-251-12-B-0085

PROJECT NUMBER:	515-304	Please ensure that before submitting questions or requests for clarification that you thoroughly read the solicitation, specifications, drawings and other pertinent documents. When submitting questions on this project the Government requires contractors to specifically identify the specification and/or solicitation section(s) or drawing number(s) in reference to the question or request for clarification submitted. No question or request for clarification will be answered by the Government unless the above requirements are met. Failure to comply may prevent the Government from responding in a timely manner.	
PROJECT TITLE:	Ambulatory Care Expansion B2		
PROJECT LOCATION:	Department of Veterans Affairs Battle Creek VA Medical Center 5500 Armstrong Road Battle Creek, MI 49037		
SUBMITTED BY:	N/A	City/State:	N/A
PHONE NO.:	N/A	E-MAIL:	

TO:
Sonny Earls, Contract Specialist
Department of Veterans Affairs
Aleda E. Lutz VA Medical Center
1500 Weiss St.
Saginaw, MI 48602

RFI NO.:	DATE:	SPEC/DWG. REFERENCE:
REPLY NEEDED BY:		

INFORMATION NEEDED:

SCHEDULE SHOWS THE 2 FANS @ 1200 CFM .75 SP - 1-1/2 HP - 24" PROPELLER FANS

A BELT DRIVE 24" FAN CANNOT GO THIS LOW ON CFM AND WILL NOT ACCEPT A 1-1/2HP MOTOR

LOOKING @ THE PLAN - THE 1200 CFM IS GOOD -PLEASE ADVISE IF A DIFFERENT MODEL (DIRECT DRIVE??) CAN BE USED FOR THIS APPLICATION.

THANK YOU, DEANNE BROWN

REPLY:

A direct drive configuration will be acceptable for the 1200cfm fans

REPLY FROM:	DATE:
ATTACHMENTS: NONE	COPY TO: www.fbo.gov